Surveyor :	Kalva		NMENT (Office)		17.2.4.4.1.
From (Person)	Desmound	Well of	ICS	Date/Time	17.12.2018 4.3
Estimated Cos	k:		Bill to:		
OD TP/WS	TP RES / OI	RES/EVA/INV/M	V / CS		2
To Inspect Ve	hicle No:	YFJPC AHZ		Insured:	SKO 8670L
at Workshop i	n/s	ComfurtDelaro		Tel:	
of		59 layang i			
Policy No:		77			
Sum Insured:					
			Excess:		
Make of Veh:			Excess:	DOA	16-12-2018
Make of Veh: (Client's Record			Excess;	D.O.A	16-17-2018
(Client's Record		24 HRS 'Wን	Excess:		1617-2018
(Client's Record CA / REV	) REP. / REV	24 HRS 'WP' Person Contac	34	Н.О.Д. Е	indorsement:
(Client's Record CA / REV Date/Time:	n / REP. / REV	Person Contac	<sub>sted:</sub> Jumani.		indorsement:
(Client's Record CA / REV	REP. / REV	Person Contac	ated:Jumanii.	H.O.D. I Vehicle	indorsement:
(Client's Record CA / REV Date/Time;	Action/Instruc	Person Contaction ( > ) Estin	ated:Jumanii.	H.O.D. I Vehicle	indorsement:
(Client's Record CA / REV Date/Time: Date/Time	Action/Jestruc SHA JA67	Person Contaction ( / ) Estin	nate 6389/Migh3c2	H.O.D. F	DUF: 11-US JUNG
(Client's Record CA / REV Date/Time;	Action/Jestruc SHA JA67	Person Contaction ( > ) Estin	nate 6389/Migh3c2	H.O.D. F	DUF: 11-US JUNG
(Client's Record CA / REV Date/Time: Date/Time	Action/Jestruc SHA JA67	Person Contaction ( / ) Estin	nate 6389/Migh3c2	H.O.D. F	DUF: 11-US JUNG

#### Note: This document has not been finalised.

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co,Reg,No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

**ECICS Limited** 7 Temasek Boulevard #10-01 Suntec Tower One Singapore 038987

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Date:

19 Dec 2018

### **Preliminary Advice**

Insured Vehicle No : SKD8670L

TP Vehicle No

: SHA2967Y

Accident Date

: 16/12/2018

Make

: HYUNDAI 140

Assignment Date

: 18/12/2018

Date of Inspection

: 18/12/2018

Est. Duration of Repair

: 4

Inspection At

: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

#### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear o/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	9,285.70
Revised Amount	:S\$	6,340.74
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	103.12
Total	:S\$	6,443.86

:\$\$ Lump Sum Repair

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

#### Remarks

(	)	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage. Kindly let us have your authorisation.
(	)	The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.
(	)	Other comments :

#### Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto) <denisetay@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 18 December, 2018 1:49 PM

To:

assignments

Subject:

FW: DOA.16.12.18 SHA2967Y with your insured SKD8670L - ECICS / DOL: 16.12.18

Attachments:

img-Z17153934-0001.pdf

Importance:

High

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>denisetay@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: motorsurvey <motorsurvey@ecics.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 4:29 PM

To: Jumani Bin Masudin <jumanibm@cdge.com.sg>; motorsurvey <motorsurvey@ecics.com.sg>; SUR

<sur@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims) < Janice\_Goh@ecics.com.sg>

Subject: RE: DOA.16.12.18 SHA2967Y with your insured SKD8670L - ECICS / DOL: 16.12.18

Importance: High

Dear Jumani

LKK will be doing the PRI.

Dear LKK

Please assist with the PRI.

Best regards, Desmond Lee

Claims Division

DID: +65 6303 0167

FAX: +65 6338 9267

**ECICS Limited** 

10 Eunos Road 8

#09-04A Singapore Post Center

Singapore 408600

From: Jumani Bin Masudin [mailto:jumanibm@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 17 December, 2018 3:51 PM

To: motorsurvey

Subject: DOA.16.12.18 SHA2967Y with your insured SKD8670L - ECICS

TO

Officer in charge

Best Regards

Jumani Masudin

Taxi Crash Repair / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd Tel. 6214-8315 / Fax. 6546-8156

From: ApeosPort-IV C5570 <sbs-singnalling@sbstransit.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 3:39 PM

To: Jumani Bin Masudin

Subject: Scan Data from CDG\_LO\_AW\_A5570

Number of Images: 13 Attachment File Type: PDF

Device Name: ApeosPort-IV C5570

Device Location:

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

SBS Transit Ltd [Registration No. 199206653M]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

|--|

This message may contain privileged and confidential information and is only intended for use by the addressee. No representation, warranty, guarantee or undertaking expressed or implied is made by ECICS Limited; as to the fairness, accuracy or completeness of any information, projections or opinions contained in this message. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination either in whole or in part is prohibited. If you are not the addressee indicated in his message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver this message to anyone. In such case, you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email. Opinions contained herein are the personal opinions of the sender and do not necessarily represent the views of ECICS Limited.

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
  aforesaid.

ACCIDE	NT STA	TEMENT
--------	--------	--------

Date Of Report

17/12/2018 14:02

Date Of Accident

16/12/2018 03:45

Exact Location Of Accident

TAMPINES AVE 10 X TAMPINES IND AVE 3

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SHA2967Y

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD 199303821R

Co Reg No Email Address

FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-65508768

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

HYUNDAI

Model

140

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Type Of Coverage

YES

Fleet Policy Policy Number

D-18088936MFSH

Cover Note Number

Driver

AZIZ B HASSAN Name of Driver

S1330797J NRIC No 14/06/1958 Date Of Birth OUTDOOR Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

17/04/1980

Driving Experience

38 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-97806575

Fax Number

Contact Number

**EMail Address** 

NOEMAIL

Page 1 of 20

Address

BLK 165 WOODLANDS STREET 13 #07-563

Postcode

730165

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER]

PASIR RIS N.P.C

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO POLICE REPORT: T/20181217/2061

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKD8670L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

ONG YONG WAH

NRIC/Passport Number

S7326168F

Contact Number

82333645

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

ECICS LIMITED

Nature Of Damage

FRT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1** 

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

AZIZ B HASSAN

60

NECK PAIN, ON 3 DAYS MC.

SHA2967Y

YES

NO

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
  the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTG CO. REG. NO. 199303821P

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Yiend

Loke Wel

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

7/12/18

GIARMC Sketch@lonForm\_V3

4. 1

Puch

SKETCH PLAN	
1-840-967	Ave 3
8:310 861	
	Tampines Ave 10
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF 1	THE ACCIDENT
	As per ortladed police report
	1 2018 1217 2061.
-	
DECLARATION  I/We declare the foregoing particular	ars are true in every respect.  Loke type Yieng
CO REG NO 1993038211	Think I
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)  Date & Time:  Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:  NRIC/FIN No.:    7   2   8
GIABMC Shetch#lanForm_V3	10.00 miles





1 of 4

Report No. T/20181217/2061

Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457 Tel No: 1800-5852999

REPORT	F A TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT				
Date/Time Report Made: 17/12/2018 12:41		lade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No. 99		
Informa	nt's Partice	ulars				
Name of Informant: AZIZ BIN HASSAN			Address: APT BLK 165 WOODLANDS STREET 13 #07-563 SINGAPORE 730165			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1330797J		97J	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 97806575		
NRIC NO / \$1330/9/3 Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		'EN	Email:			
Sex: Male	Age: 60	Date of Birth: 14/06/1958	Type of Informant:			
Race: Malay			Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupat TAXI DF			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident: Non-Injury		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 16/12/2018 03:4	Type of Location X-Junction	
TAMPINES AT	DUSTRIAL AVENU	JE 3 10 AND TAMPINES IND Road Surface: Dry	DUSTRIAL AVE 3	Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	rking	Traffic Volume: Light	
Type of Collisi Between Movi	on: ng Vehicles - Head	To Rear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SHA2967Y	Car	HYUNDAI	I40 1.7L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR	Blue	Seriously Damaged	
SKD8670L	Car					0





Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457 Tel No: 1800-5852999 2 of 4 Report No. T/20181217/2061

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso						
Any Pedestrian Ir		Use of Pede	aetrian	Cmss	ing: NA	
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL	The state of the s	390 leii	403838		
Driver	The Arrange of the Control of the Co	and the second s	ID No		S1330797J	
Name	AZIZ BIN HASSAN		112 140		010001010	
Related Vehicle	SHA2967Y (Car)		Contact No		97806575	
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	16/12/2018	Date Disch	harge 16/12		2/2018	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 03	Degree of I	ee of Injury   Slight			
Driver			176	(1) FF (1)		
Name	ONG YONG WAH (WANG RO)	NGHUA)	ID No.		S7326168F	
Related Vehicle	SKD8670L (Car)		Contact No.		82333645	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL ·		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disch	arge	NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of I	njury	NIL		

#### Brief Details

On 17/12/2018 at about 0345hours, I was alone, driving in my vehicle along Tampines Ave 10. I stopped my vehicle at the junction of Tampines Ave 10 and the junction of Tampines Industrial Ave 3 as the traffic light was Red.

Suddenly, I felt an impact coming from the rear of my vehicle.

I then stepped out of my vehicle and noticed that a vehicle bearing the registration number:SKD86701L had collided onto the rear of my vehicle. I asked the driver what had happened and he informed that he was tired.

No one was injured at the point of time. We exchanged particulars, took pictures and I drove off. My vehicle had dents and scratches on the rear portion.

I have an in-vehicle camera installed in my vehicle.

Subsequently, I felt pain around my neck area, so I went to seek medical attention at Khoo Teck Puat Hospital and was given 3 days medical leave.

CONTINUATION OF REPORT



T/20181217/2061

Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457

Report No. T/20181217/2061

3 of 4

Tel No: 1800-5852999

Page 8 of 20





Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C

1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE

519457

Tel No: 1800-5852999

T/20181217/2061

4 01 4

Report No. T/20181217/2061

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Informant: Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Sgt 2 MUHAMMAD ALIF BIN AZALI Date/Time: Signature Of Interpreter: 17/12/2018 12:41 Not applicable Classification Of Case: Officer In Charge Of Case: TP/GIA/ Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151 Authentication Stamp NP168 THERETER

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO : SHA 2967Y

MAKE : HVUNDAL (40

DATE 17/12/2018 10:30 -

EL	: HYUNDAI i40  Parts Description/ Labour T	ype	Unit Price	A	mount	
Qty	111.10			\$	2,174.90	
	Boot Lid			S	102.60	
	Boot Lid Lock Upper			S	31.70	
	Boot Lid Lock Lower *	- 1		S	28.70	
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem			\$	27.90	
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate			S	227.90	
	Bootlid Moulding				27.90	
	Bootlid i40 Emblem			\$	227.90	
	Bootlid Lower Garnish			S		
	Rear Bumper			\$	553.00	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			\$	428.40	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$ 80.30	S	160.60	
	Rear Bumper Clip 10 pcs	- 1		\$	22.00	
	Rear Bumper Bracket	- 1	S 35.60	S	71.20	
	Rear Bumper Sponge - ton			\$	103.50	
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			\$	228.00	
			2	S	697.80	
	Rear Panel Garnish Rear Panel Lower Panel			\$	526.70	
	Rear Panel Garnish		(	\$	57.70	ı
	Rear Panel Commish Rear Panel Lower Panel			S	89.40	١
	Rear Fender (RH)			\$	2,171.40	ı
	Rear Windscreen Moulding × 4			\$	28.30	
	SUB TOTAL			s	7,987.50	1
	LESS 20%			\$	1,597.50	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	6,390.00	
	KK Auto C	onsultaria	rouly	s	30.00	,
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker the Repaire	rof		S	135.70	-1
	Rear Bumper Reverse Schsol	amen	reservey	6	50.00	
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat		respondice" basis	S	50.00	- 1
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo			S	200.00	- 1
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		\$ 100.00	3	200.00	
				S	465.70	-
	Panel Beating	ay			800.00	1
	Panel Beating		,	-		4
	Spray Painting Charge	12/5	130th	S	1,200.00	
	Wiring Charge			S	30.00	1
	Tuff Kote	4/2		\$	50.00	-
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear			S	159.00	-
	Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass	Us		S	120.00	-
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	11/	Rear ol	\$	80.00	1
	Towns King Dolly	HNE	14 1	窜	1500	)
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	2,430.00	)
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		10893.94	\$	9,285.70	)
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	ahove ve	hicle. The final repair	qua	ntum will	

# OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELGRO

f Service Advisor

iturned to Service Reception upon collection

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date

Workshops
56 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
45 Pandan Road Singapore 633280
501 Yehun Industrial Park A Singapore 788782

Date/Time 170 170 12:02018 15:03

Page : 1

	JOB CARD	Sales Order: 3882720	JC NO.: 305251916
ream: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1		REGN NO.: SHA2967Y	MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PT	E LTD	MAKE: HYUNDAI	FUELF
SS SINGAPORE 57571	7	MODEL I-40	16.12.2018 03:45
(R) 65508755 (O)		YR OF MANU. 18.06.2015	TARGET DATE
UNT CARD NO.		CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU069	515 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:
	JOB DESCRIPTION		
Accident Date: 16.12.2018 NATURE: 3P 16.12.18			
S/NO LABOR CODE 000010 23-01	DES TOWING FE	CRIPTION FRONT	
•			
	(		
			Sible
		THI SIDE	RIGHT SIDE
			16
w <sub>e</sub> a		REAR	
	* *		
	(A) P41		
IKED & PASSED OUT BY:			
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOME	R'S SIGNATURE
ledgement Slip	SExit Pass		
	Vehicle No.:		
No: SHA2967Y JU ECICS	Venture 140.	SHA2967Y	

Name of Service Advisor

To be kept by Security Guard

Signature/Date



A member of COMFORTDELGRO



205 Brigdell Hord Singapore 579701
Marshin +55 6050 (200 Parennils +65 6050 9765
Service Centres
205 Brigdell Bland Brigapore 579701
45 Pandan Road Brigapore 509288
75 Singal Road Brigapore 708791
24 Sendin Loop Singapore 758156





# JOB REQUISITION FOR BREAKDOWN / TOWING SERVICE

ob Requisition	eceived: 0.4.30 3. Vehicle	a Type:	4. Type of Towing:
Date: 16-12-10	P	rivate	Normal Tow
. New SPARK			King Dolly
Name of Customer : MR AZIZ		leet	Flat Bed
Contact No. : 9780 65	75 S	TK (Boon Lay)	Crane-up
Vehicle No. :SHA 29		e of Service: umpstart	6. Parts Replaced/Remarks:
Make/Model/Colour: 140		Recovery	12
	100	Change Tyre / Battery	
Email :	-	8. Ve	hicle Tow - In Workshop:
7. Location: TAMPINES AVE			Smoky Exhaust
9. Preferred Workshop:			Overheating Steering Faulty
Braddell Loyang	Pandan		Brake Faulty Alternator Faulty
Sin Ming Sungei Ka			Starting Problem Loss Power Accident Engine Stalled
		Carriage (PD)	Return Taxi
Others:	200 (A)		1 Lemin tevi
		11, Radio / CD Playe	ricon Special Control
10. Odometer Reading :		□ ок	
	1	Eaulty	
Fuel Level : L	1/4 1/2 3/4 E	Not tested	
Job Attended			THE PARTY OF THE P
Job Attended			
12. Tow Truck / Recovery Van :	] VRS 🔽 QA 🗌 GAO 🗌 TZ	YISHUN TOWING	OTHERS 9
Name of Driver : S	ELVA	TOWING	\
	P 7951 D		#: Cracked X: Dented
	1440		/: Scatched O: Missin
Time Dispatch	505		
Time of Arrival			Signature of Customer
Time Completed : _ C	520		Signature of Customer
Cash Invoice Details (if applica	ble)		
13. Cash Invoice No. :			
Customer Acknowledgement		THE STATE OF	
a I have been advised to remove all valu	able items in my vehicle, including Globa	Positioning System (GP	S), audio compact disk, thumbdrive, carpark coupo
cash cards, spectacles, pen, etc.	and SPARK Car Care	will not be held liable	for such losses.
<ul> <li>b. I understand that any items left behind</li> <li>c. Surcharge: Towing fee will be levied if</li> </ul>	the customer decides neither to tow nor	proceed with the repairs	in SPARK Car Care M.
Control of the Contro			( ) ( )
17 12 G	0505		///////
16-12-18			Signature of Customer
Date	Time		Olgitatate of Coolerton
14. WORKSHOP			
Name of Attending Staff/Guard	Date & Time of Arrival		Signature of Attending Staff/Guard WORKSHOP (
	and the second s		WURRSHOP



VEHICLE NO.	SHA2967Y	TYPE OF CASE	:	ECICS
JOBCARD NO.	305251916	SURVEY BY	1	LKK-KALVIN
ACC.DATE	16/12/2018	DATE	:	

SUPPLEMENTARY OF	AV. (5.1.) (CEMPLES, 190.)	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY	The Contract of the Contract o
DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATE	REMARKS
REAR EXHAUST PIPE RH /	1	\$967.70	
REAR EXHAUST CENTRE	1	\$730.10	
- Ti			
	+ +		
CHECK ITEMS			3196
			- 600 = 100
LABOUR	+-+		- F. 111-5-5
RENEW REAR EXHAUST PIPE ASSY		\$100.00	
		60	
11-13-1-1			
			W
			<u> </u>
			- 180 - 185

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

ur J	ob Ref	No 30525	1916			
ate : 29/12		: 29/12/			59 Loyan	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ig Drive Singapore 508969
NA	LIZATI	ION FORM			Fax: 654	6 8156
0		Lk	(K		Fax:	
tn		KA	LVIN			
		: SHA296	(CASS)	Date	of Accident :	16.12.18
1e s	survey	and estimates of the	repairs of the abo	ve-mentioned	vehicle are as fo	ollows:-
	The	repair job shall bill to	: E0	CICS		SKD8670L
	The f	finalized amount sha	Il he:		###	
	(a)	Spare Parts after I	North Control			
	(b)	Labour Charges	List discount	###		
	(0)		Part Repair Cost	1,45550		***
		rotal for Fait-by-	art nepair cost			
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repair (	(if applicable) n repair cost after L	ess: 20%	<b>N</b>	\$6,200.00
		Final Lumpsum F		2076		\$0,200.00
	Wes	nated normal period shall treat the above in 7 working days		- 30	king days	no reply from you
	We s	shall treat the above	e amount as Corre	ect and Confi	rmed if there is	
	We s	shall treat the above in 7 working days	e amount as Corre	ect and Confi	rmed if there is	
	We s	shall treat the above in 7 working days	e amount as Corre	ect and Confi	rmed if there is	
	We s with Than	shall treat the above in 7 working days	e amount as Corre	ect and Confi We fins	rmed if there is	imates and
	We s with Than	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assistature :	e amount as Corre	ect and Confi We fins	rmed if there is confirm the est alized amount nature:	imates and
	We s with Than	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assistature :	e amount as Corre	ect and Confi We fins	rmed if there is confirm the est lized amount nature:	imates and
	We s with Than Sign Nam	shall treat the above in 7 working days  ok you for your assis  ature :  ie : JUMANI  : 62	e amount as Corre	ect and Confi We find Sig Na	rmed if there is confirm the est alized amount nature:	imates and
	We s with Than Sign Nam Tel	shall treat the above in 7 working days  ok you for your assis  ature :  ie : JUMANI  : 62	tance.	ect and Confi We find Sig Na	rmed if there is confirm the est alized amount nature:	imates and
	We s with Than Sign Nam Tel	shall treat the above in 7 working days  ak you for your assis  ature :  in it is jumant  i	tance.	ect and Confi We find Sig Na	rmed if there is confirm the est alized amount nature:	imates and
or (	We s with Thar Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the above in 7 working days  ak you for your assis  ature :  ie : JUMANI  ii 62  ii Use Only	e amount as Corretance.	ect and Confi  We fins  Sig  Na  Da  Document  Attached	rmed if there is confirm the est alized amount  nature: me : te :	Kalal 3-/12/-8
or (	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat the above in 7 working days  ak you for your assis  ature:  ie: JUMANI  iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	e amount as Corretance.	Sig Na Da	rmed if there is confirm the est alized amount  nature: me : te :	Kalal 3-/12/-8
or (	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat the above in 7 working days ak you for your assis ature :  ie : JUMANI : 62 : 68  I Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day Income Pald	e amount as Corretance.	ect and Confi	rmed if there is confirm the est alized amount  nature: me : te :	Kalal 3-/12/-8
or (	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental F. oss of Gurvey	shall treat the above in 7 working days  ak you for your assis  ature:  ie : JUMANI  ii 62  ii Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees  arch Fee	e amount as Corretance.	ect and Confi	rmed if there is confirm the est alized amount  nature: me : te :	Kalal 3-/12/-8
or (	We s with Thar Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat the above in 7 working days ak you for your assis ature :  ie : JUMANI : 62 : 68  I Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees	tance. 214 831/5 5468156  Amount	ect and Confi	rmed if there is confirm the est alized amount  nature: me : te :	Kalal 3./12/-8

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/ICS18022690/K1QBN2

Date:

03/01/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

**ECICS Limited** 

Policy No:

Claimant

SHA2967Y

Insured Vehicle No:

SKD8670L

Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

16/12/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

DMPC1800469H/JG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

**SHA2967Y** 

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

18/06/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Engine No: Chassis No:

Odometer:

D4FDDU395897

606759 km

KMHLB41UMFU069515

Reg. Date: Colour:

Blue

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

**Pre-accident Condition:** 

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60R16

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 8,213.94 0.00	Adjuster's 5,878.98 0.00	2,334.96 0.00	Diff % 28.43
Labour Paintwork Labour	2,680.00 0.00	1,880.00 0.00	0.00	29.85
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	10,893.94	7,758.98 6,200.00	3,134.96	28.78
(S\$)	10,893.94	6,200.00	4,693.94	43.09
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	762.58	434.00	328.58	43.09
Nett Amount (S\$)	11,656.52	6,634.00	5,022.52	43.09

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

17/12/2018

Date Inspected:

18/12/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our

knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 03 Jan 2019) Part Source: MRM-SG

HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) 143 Parts:

(Price-denominated Standard List) Repairer's Labour:

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHA2967Y)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page Validity:

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOT LID	Dented	2,174.90 FL	
2	1		*BOOT LID LOCK UPPER	Serviceable	102.60 FL	*-FL
3	1		*BOOT LID LOCK LOWER	Serviceable	31.70 FL	*-FL
4	1		*BOOT LID H EMBLEM	Necessary	28.70 FL	*28.70 FL
5	1		*BOOT LID CRDI PLATE	Necessary	27.90 FL	*27.90 FL
6	1		*BOOTLID MOULDING	Serviceable	227.90 FL	*-FL
7	1		*BOOTLID I40 EMBLEM	Necessary	27.90 FL	*27.90 FL
8	1		*BOOTLID LOWER GARNISH	Repair	227.90 FL	*-FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	553.00 FL	*553.00 FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Cracked	428.40 FL	*428.40 FL
11	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Bent	160.60 FL	*160.60 FL
12	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
13	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Serviceable	71.20 FL	*- FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Torn	103.50 FL	*103.50 FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Cut	228.00 FL	*228.00 FL
16	1		*TAIL LAMP RH	Cracked	697.80 FL	*697.80 FL
17	1		*REAR PANEL	Buckled	526.70 FL	*526.70 FL
	1		*REAR PANEL GARNISH	Serviceable	57.70 FL	*-FL
18	1		*REAR PANEL LOWER PANEL	Dented	89.40 FL	*89.40 FL
19	1		*REAR FENDER RH	Repair	2,171.40 FL	*-FL
20 21	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Not Necessary	28.30 FL	*-FL
22	-1		*REAR EXHAUST PIPE RH	Bent	967.70 FL	
23	1		*REAR EXHAUST CENTRE	Bent	730.10 FL	
24	1		*BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO STICKER	Necessary	30.00 FS	
25	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	135.70 FS	
26	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00 FS	
27	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	50.00 FS	
28	2		*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO LH/RH	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
		o pad S=	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
F-F	ranicilis	e part 3-	operation and the second secon	Sub Total (S\$	10.151.00	7,232.30
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$	1,937.06	1,353.32
				Total Parts (S\$	8,213.94	5,878.98

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended	Labour
-------------	--------

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items		10000021	600.00
1	PANEL BEATING	New	800.00	600.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	1,200.00	1,000.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	30.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR	New	150.00	50.00
6	REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	120.00	-
7	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	30.00
8	TOWING KING DOLLY	New	150.00	100.00
9	RENEW REAR EXHAUST PIPE ASSY	New	100.00	60.00
	Gross La	bour Cost (S\$)	2,680.00	1,880.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >